
IN RE: 1 
) Chapter 11 

) Judge Susan Pierson Sonderby 
WORLD ACCESS, INC., et al., 1 CaseNo. 01 B 14633 

Debtors. ) (Jointly Administered) 

NOTICE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the following professionals for the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors (the “Applicants”) for World Access, Inc. and certain of its direct and indirect 
subsidiaries (collectively, the “Debtors”) have filed either their Third or Fourth Interim Applications 
for Allowance of Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses (the “Interim Applications”): (a) 
Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft; (b) Gardner, Carton & Douglas; and (c) FTI Consulting, Inc.. as 
successor in interest to PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP Business Recovery Services (collectively, the 
“AppIicants”). Copies of each of the Applicants’ summary cover sheet are attached hereto as 
Exhibits A, B and C, respectively. 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that on December 18, 2002 at 1:30 pm., the 
Applicants shall appear before the Honorable Susan Pierson Sonderby, courtroom 642, U.S. 
Courthouse, 2 I9 South Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois, or, in her absence, before such judge who 
may be sitting in her place and stead, and shall then and there present the Interim Applications at 
which time and place you may appear if you so see fit. You may obtain a copy of the Interim 
Applications from the Bankruptcy Court website, “http:racer.ilnb.uscoul-ts.gov.~~ Please note that 
there is a fee for this information. In the altemative, you may contact Mark R. Mackowiak, 
Bankruptcy Paralegal at Gardner, Carton & Douglas, at 3 12/245-8886. 

Dated: November 27,2002 

GARDNIER, CARTON & DOUGLAS 
Harold L. Kaplan (#3 125293) 
Jeffrey M. Schwartz (#4209982) 
Suite 3400 
321 North Clark Street 
Chicago, IL 60410 
Telephone: (3 12) 644-3000 
Facsimile: (3 12) 644-338 1 

CHO 1/ 12259643.1 

CADWALADER, WICKERSHAM & TAFT 
Bruce R. Zirinsky 
Michael J .  Edelman 
John H. Bae 
100 Maiden Lane 
New York, New York 10038 
Telephone: (212) 504-6000 
Facsimile: (212) 909-5870 



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 

In re: 

WORLD ACCESS, INC., -- et al., 
Chapter 1 I 
Case No. 01 B 14633 

Debtors. Honorable Susan Pierson Sonderby 

Name of Applicant: 
Authorized to Provide 
Professional Services to: 

Date of Order Authorizing 
Employment: 

Period for Which 
Compensation is Sought: 

Amount of Fees Sought: 

Amount of Expense 
Reitnbursement Sought: 

PROFESSIONAL COMPENSATION 

CadwaIader Wickersham & Taft 

Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 

November 27,2001 retroactive to November 12,200 1 

From May 1,2002 through August 3 I ,  2002 

$ $1,087,397.00 

$ $1 15,534.24 

This is  an: X Interim Application - Final Application - Application Pursuant to Court Order 
If this is ~ u z e  first application filed herein by this professional, discIose as to all prior fee applications: 

Date Filed Period Covered Total Requested Total Awarded Any Amount 
(Fees and Expenses) Ordered Withheld 

February 28, November 12 - $130,201.57' $1 30,20 1.57 $0.00 
2002 December 3 1,200 1 

July 19,2002 January I ,  2002 - $65 1,652.26 Application Pending 
April 30,2002 Before Court 

Date: November 25,2002 Applicant: Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft 

1 d Although Cadwalader's original request was $130,308.62, Cadwala er agreed to voluntarily reduce its 
request by $107.05 as set forth at a hearing before this Court held on August 6,2002. 



- -*-. ., , 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF II$LXNO,IS 
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT- *.- 1 y ,  ; - . 

c :..,- -4 ;-c; EASTERN DIVISION I ,  1;: !;2 

In Re: 
) (Jointly Administered) 
1 

1 
WOWD ACCESS, INC., et a!., ) Chapter 11 

Debtors. 1 Honorable Susan Pierson Sonderby 

COVER SHEET FOR APPLICATION FOR 
PROFESSIONAL COMPENSATION 

Name of Applicant: Gardner, Carton gL Douglas 

Authorized to Provide 
Professional Services to: Official Comm inee of Unsecured Creditors 

Date of Order Authorizing Employment: June 14,2001 retroactive to May 17, 200 1 

Period for Which 
Compensation is Sought: June 1, 2002, through September 30,2002 

Amount of Fees Sought: $ 166,537.00 

Amount of Expense 
Reimbursement Sought: $ 19,364.41 

This is an: 5 Interim Application - Final Application - Application Pursuant to Court Order 

If this is nor the first application filed herein by this professional, disclose as to a11 prior fee applications: 

Date Filed Period Total 
Covered Requested 

(Fees and 
Expenses) 

October 15,200 1 May 17,200 I $65,177.19 
through September 
30,2001 

March I ,  2002 October 1 , 200 1 $59,185.93 
through January 3 1, 
2002 

through May 3 1, 
Ju!y 22,2002 February 1,2002 $69,864.94 

2002 . . 

Total Any Amount 
Allowed Ordered 

Withheld 

$48,995.73 paid 
$16,18 1 -46 ordered 
held back from 
payment 

$65,177.19 

$5  7,389.93 

$69,S64.94 

The aggregate amount of fees and expenses paid to the Applicant to date for services rendered and expenses 
incurred herein is: $320,442.20. 

Date: November 1,2002 

CH01112252067 2 



Y 

c 

* 

- I' - - .., 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT" - .-. - -.. 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS .. I 
- . :, 

EASTERN mvrsIoN 

In Re: 

WORLD ACCESS, INC., et al., 

Debtors. 

-.__ ) Chapter 11 ---- -\---I 

1 

1 

1 
1 

) Case No. 01-14633 
) Jointly Administered 

HonorabIe Susan Pierson Sonderby 

COVER SHEET FOR FOURTH INTEFUM APPLICATION 
FOR ALLOWANCE OF COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT 

OF EXPENSES OF FTI CONSULTING AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO 
PRICEWATEFWOUSECOOPERS LLP BUSINESS RECOVERY SERVICES 

Name of Applicant: FTI Consultinq, Tnc. 

Authorized to Provide Professional Services to: Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 

Date of Order Authorizing PwC's Employment: 
Application is on file and its employement was approved by the Committee on or about September 
18.2002 

June 20,2001 Retroactiveqo May 10,200 1 ; FTI's 

Period for which compensation and reimbursement is sought: 
2002 

May 1,2002 though Auwst 3 1 

Amount of Compensation requested: $1 O0,62 1.50 

Amount of Expense Reimbursement requested: $56.32 

This is an: X Interim - Final appl i cat io n 

1 



If  this is not the first application filed herein by this professional, disclose as to a11 prior fee 
applications: 

Date Filed Period Covered Total Requested Ordered 
Fees & Expenses Amount 

October 15,2001 May 10,2001 through $298,397.20 $225,2 14.04" 

March I, 2002 September 1,2001 through $213,191.28 $213,191.28 

June 22,2002 January I, 2002 through $207,088.24 $207,088.24 

* Allowance of total fees and expenses is pending. 

August 3 I ,  2001 

December 3 1,2001 

April 30,2002 

The aggregate amount of fees and expenses paid to the Applicant to date for services rendered and 
expenses incurred herein is: $645,3 85.5 6 

Fees 

May 2002 Fee Statement 
June 2002 Fee Statement 

July 2002 Fee Statement 

August 2002 Fee Statement 

Fourth Interim Application 
(Total of Above) 
Third Interim Application 

Second Interim Application 

First Interim Application 

Total Fees & 
Expenses 

$ 46,978.74 
$ 25,372.78 

$ 24,060.80 
$ 4,265.50 

$1 00,677.82 
$207,088.24 

$213,191.28 

$ 9,391.00 

$ 5,070.80 
$ 4,809.40 
$ 553.10 

$ 20,124.30 

$ 40,500.80 
$ 40,160.72 

$298,397.20 $ 73.183.16 

Payment Received 

$ 37,587.74 

$ 20,301.98 

$ 19,251.40 
$ 3,412.40 

$ 80,553.52 
$166,587.44 

$173,030.56 
$225,2 14.04 

Total $819,354.54 $173,968.98 $645,385.56 

Applicant: FTI ConsuIting, Inc. 
n 

Date: October 6,2002 By: wq?/ 
Richard Haughe 

2 



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 
IN RE: 1 

1 Chapter 11 

1 
WORLD ACCESS, INC., et al., ) CaseNo. 01 B 14633 

Chief Judge Susan Pierson Sonderby 
Debtors. 1 (Jointly Administered) 

Applicant 

NOTICE OF HEARING ON INTERIM FEE APPLICATIONS 

Time Period 

TO THE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST: 

Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman 
Counsel to Debtors and Debtors- 
in-Possession 

PLEASE TAKlE NOTICE that, on October 15, 2002, the following professionals (the 
“Applicants”) retained by World Access, Inc. and certain of its direct and indirect subsidiaries 
(collectively, the “Debtors”) filed their First, Third or Fourth Interim Applications for Allowance 
of Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses (the “Interim Applications”), respectively: (a) 
Katten M u c h  Zavis Rosenman; (b) Jenner & Block; (c) Earnberth, Cifelli, Stokes & Stout, P.A. 
(formerly Lamberth, Bonapfel, Cifelli & Stokes, P.A.); (d) Poorman-Douglas Corporation and (e) 
Ernst & Young LLP (collectively, the “Applicants”). The Applicants requested fees and expenses 
are listed as follows: 

May 1, 2002 - 
August 31, 2002 

Jenner & Block 
Counsel to Debtors and Debtors- 
in-Possession 

May 1,2002 - 
31, 2002 

Lamberth, Cifelli, Stokes & Stout, 
P.A. (Formerly Lamberth, 
Bonapfel, Cifelli & Stokes, P.A.) 
Co-Counsel to Debtors and 
Deb tor s-in-Possession 

Poorman-Douglas Corporation 
Claims and Noticing Agent to 
Debtors and Debtors-in-Possession 

Emst & Young, LLP 
Accountants to Debtors and 
Debtors-in-Possession 

May 1,2002 - 
August 31, 2002 

I 
May 1, 2002 - 
August 15, 2002 

May 1, 2002 - 
August 3 1, 2002 

Requested 
Fees 

$1,194,764.50 

$605,3 13 S O  

$61,632.00 

$5,896.36 

$363,688 .OO 

Requested 
ExBenses 

$99,728.83 

$31,782.59 

$67 1.26 

$4,470.22 

$400.00 

Doc #:CHI02 (21391 1-00008) 1302832v4;8/13/2002/7ime:16:50 



PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that on December 18, 2002 at 1:30 p.m., the 
Applicants shall appear before the Honorable Judge Susan Pierson Sonderby , courtroom 642, U. S . 
Courthouse, 219 South Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois, or, in her absence, before such judge 
who may be sitting in her place and stead, and shall then and there present the Interim 
Applications at which time and place you may appear if you so see fit. Objections, if any, to the 
relief sought in the Interim Applications must be in writing and filed with the Clerk of the U.S. 
Bankruptcy Court, and served upon the Applicants, no later than 4:OO pm (CST) on December 11, 
2002. You may obtain a copy of the Interim Applications from the Clerk of the Bankruptcy Court 
or upon written request to Michelle Jawor at the address listed below or via email 
(michelle.jawor@lrmzr.com). 

Dated: November 27, 2002 

Dawn Canty, IL Bar No. 6200971 
KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN 
525 West Monroe Street, Suite 1600 
Chicago, IL 60661-3693 
Ph: (312) 902-5200 
Fx: (3 12) 902-1061 

Doc #.CHI02 (213911-00008) 1302832v4;8/13/20021ne:16:50 


